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August 31, 2023

Amanda Maxwell

Executive Director/Secretary

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission
621 Woodland Square Loop SE

Olympia, WA 98503

RE: Sound Disposal Holdings, Inc. dba Sound Disposal, Inc., G-82, Tariff 13, Commaodity Adjustment filing
Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Sound Disposal Holdings, Inc. dba Sound Disposal, Inc. (G-82) seeks to adjust its commodity rates due to
volatile processing expenses incurred over the last six months. The company is requesting less than statutory
notice for this filing with an effective date of October 1, 2023.

Enclosed are an LSN order, supporting workpapers and backup cost information; as well as revised tariff
pages: Check Sheet — page 1; Item 100 Residential Service - page 21, and Item 105 Multi-Family Service -
page 31.

This filing proposes the following changes to the commodity rate:

Commodity Rate — credit/(debit)
Current Rate  Proposed Rate  Difference

Residential Recycling (3.69) (2.81) (0.88)
Multi-Family Carts (0.85) (0.65) (0.20)
Multi Family Containers (1.49) (2.80) 1.31

If the Commission approves this filing, the company's overall revenue and costs will increase by
approximately 1.8 percent, or $34,500.

The Company will notify customers of these changes on the next billing under the provision of 480-70-
271(2)(a)(iii).

If there are any questions, please call or email me.

Yours truly,

Weldonw Burton

Weldon T. Burton, CPA
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